
10 km

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Pytlík Jiří 45 MK Seitl Ostrava 1991 M29 0:38:20,6

2. Holec Pavel 140 Hore dole Huslenky 1985 M39 0:39:55,8 0:01:35,2

3. Škapa Marek 9 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 M49 0:40:35,1 0:02:14,5

4. Chytrý Ondřej 19 Turdebir 1978 M49 0:40:40,0 0:02:19,4

5. Lukáš Jakub 98 Háj ve Slezsku 1993 M29 0:41:03,9 0:02:43,3

6. Bystřičan  Lukáš 22 FC-B7 TÝM!!! 1983 M39 0:41:07,0 0:02:46,4

7. Janeček Roman 77 Caramba! Team 1981 M39 0:41:11,9 0:02:51,3

8. Hartig David 6 Burik Running Team 1973 M49 0:41:54,7 0:03:34,1

9. Kolich Rosťa 8 BK SAK Karviná 1964 M59 0:42:29,0 0:04:08,4

10. Velička Aleš 68 HIEcamp.cz 1973 M49 0:42:35,9 0:04:15,3

11. Janeček Tomáš 12 NAPOHODU! bike team Píšť 1991 M29 0:42:37,0 0:04:16,4

12. Pastorová Petra 43 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 Z49 0:43:01,9 0:04:41,3

13. Polášek Petr 26 Bobrovníky 1976 M49 0:43:02,1 0:04:41,5

14. Černoch Karel 125 "Sportovec, ne zpěvák" 1987 M39 0:43:11,6 0:04:51,0

15. Jeziorski Piotr 44 Caramba! Team 1978 M49 0:43:31,7 0:05:11,1

16. Němec Jakub 103 Caramba! Team 1984 M39 0:43:32,9 0:05:12,3

17. Kabaja Jiří 51 Běhat nás baví 1974 M49 0:43:34,8 0:05:14,2

18. Škrabánek Petr 29 MK Seitl Ostrava 1960 M60+ 0:43:37,2 0:05:16,6

19. Burda Filip 23 inTrenér Petr Kopřiva 1991 M29 0:44:05,7 0:05:45,1

20. Vitásek Tomáš 24 SLIPKA GYM Kobeřice 1975 M49 0:44:27,9 0:06:07,3

21. Szturz Jan 73 HOF 2002 M29 0:45:21,8 0:07:01,2

22. Mrůzková Hana 28 Rampouch 1981 Z39 0:45:32,3 0:07:11,7

23. Schubert Valdemar 94 BK LUDGEŘOVICE 1974 M49 0:45:33,2 0:07:12,6

24. Svoboda Martin 124 Ostrava 1976 M49 0:45:44,3 0:07:23,7

25. Grycman Kazimierz 116 NIEZRZESZONY 1972 M49 0:45:57,2 0:07:36,6

26. Hanzlík Patrik 10 Dolní Benešov - Zábřeh 1982 M39 0:46:17,7 0:07:57,1

27. Řeháček Michael 121 Bílovec 1969 M59 0:46:29,0 0:08:08,4

28. Pospíšil Petr 114 Otice 1979 M49 0:46:30,0 0:08:09,4

29. Artim Radek 69 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 M59 0:46:37,0 0:08:16,4

30. Juran Radim 142 BSC Opava 1965 M59 0:46:48,4 0:08:27,8

31. Baláž Roman 108 BALÁŽ EXTREME TEAM Ostrava 1965 M59 0:46:55,5 0:08:34,9

32. Kozel Michal 33 Mto 1980 M49 0:46:56,9 0:08:36,3

33. Legerská Hana 52 SSK Vítkovice 1985 Z39 0:47:30,6 0:09:10,0

34. Gargoš Stanislav 106 Caramba! Team 1971 M49 0:47:30,8 0:09:10,2

35. Stuchlý Jan 36 Z Chuchelné 1992 M29 0:47:44,0 0:09:23,4
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36. Mučka Jiří 127 SDH Ludgeřovice 1986 M39 0:48:27,3 0:10:06,7

37. Šmída Zdeněk 25 NAPOHODU! bike team Píšť 1973 M49 0:49:33,3 0:11:12,7

38. Cigánek Martin 118 Brušperk 1979 M49 0:49:33,6 0:11:13,0

39. Bartošík Daniel 120 nemám tým 1981 M39 0:49:50,4 0:11:29,8

40. Najdková Ivana 60 Marlenka FM 1985 Z39 0:49:54,8 0:11:34,2

41. Navrátil Jaroslav 117 Mushing team Ostrava 1960 M60+ 0:50:41,9 0:12:21,3

42. Hudeček Stanislav 57 #hudyteam 1986 M39 0:50:44,4 0:12:23,8

43. Kaluža Radim 53 G36 1976 M49 0:50:52,1 0:12:31,5

44. Král Miroslav 135 FC-B7 TÝM!!! 1971 M49 0:50:57,9 0:12:37,3

45. Londa Jiří 30 SK Černé plíce 1990 M39 0:51:05,6 0:12:45,0

46. Jašek Roman 96 Erholung team 1973 M49 0:51:22,5 0:13:01,9

47. Jadrníček Petr 67 Pedro 1957 M60+ 0:51:53,2 0:13:32,6

48. Bořucká Andrea 34 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1988 Z39 0:51:53,4 0:13:32,8

49. Šalata Patrik 111 Běžecký klub Skřipov 1994 M29 0:52:01,2 0:13:40,6

50. Hluchník Hynek 101 Noname 1977 M49 0:52:06,1 0:13:45,5

51. Kaňovský Ondřej 56 Modrá Ústřice 1983 M39 0:52:18,6 0:13:58,0

52. Holuša Patrik 119 SDH Bělá 1993 M29 0:52:18,8 0:13:58,2

53. Komárek Pavel 49 SK Bohuslavice 1970 M59 0:52:44,1 0:14:23,5

54. Bořucký Jiří 35 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 M59 0:52:54,7 0:14:34,1

55. Glogar Daniel 18 Tur de bir 1978 M49 0:53:05,6 0:14:45,0

56. Rubeš Pavel 131 SK Černé plíce 1980 M49 0:53:29,3 0:15:08,7

57. Groš Štefan 46 ZaFaR Frenštát p.R 1961 M59 0:53:41,3 0:15:20,7

58. Richter Libor 39 Pomalé šípy 1962 M59 0:53:47,2 0:15:26,6

59. Andrysík Jiří 91 Dolní Benešov 1987 M39 0:53:47,4 0:15:26,8

60. Novotný Tomáš 86 TJ Hlučín 1970 M59 0:54:01,7 0:15:41,1

61. Pormann Tomáš 139 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 M59 0:54:05,3 0:15:44,7

62. Sedláček Marek 100 Petřvald Příbor 1990 M39 0:54:07,0 0:15:46,4

63. Lippová Zuzana 37 SK Černé plíce 1986 Z39 0:54:21,9 0:16:01,3

64. Siročák Petr 102 Tři křížky Ostrava 1978 M49 0:54:23,7 0:16:03,1

65. Hrbáč Jiří 129 MK Seitl Ostrava 1962 M59 0:54:27,6 0:16:07,0

66. Vlček Jiří 88 TK Hlučín 1964 M59 0:54:51,0 0:16:30,4

67. Sobková Alena 61 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 Z49 0:54:56,8 0:16:36,2

68. Přívětivý Miroslav 47 Přibor 1953 M60+ 0:55:03,3 0:16:42,7

69. Bardaševský Lubomír 85 BK Ludgeřovice 1962 M59 0:55:05,4 0:16:44,8

70. Pavelek  Ladislav 92 Babylonbike 1978 M49 0:55:09,9 0:16:49,3

71. Sýkora Jan 105 Hlučín 1985 M39 0:55:15,5 0:16:54,9

72. Stošek René 76 Hlučín 1972 M49 0:55:25,5 0:17:04,9

73. Klemensová Gabriela 11 Dolní Benešov - Zabreh 1979 Z49 0:55:27,0 0:17:06,4

74. Jarolimová  Eva 123 Dolni Benešov-Zábřeh 1990 Z39 0:56:07,6 0:17:47,0
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75. Kubiš David 138 Závada fotbalisté 1978 M49 0:56:08,0 0:17:47,4

76. Beran Jan 21 Vítkov 1971 M49 0:56:10,9 0:17:50,3

77. Janoš Vojtěch 130 SK Černé plíce 1990 M39 0:56:30,9 0:18:10,3

78. Siročák Marek 78 Šakal Kbely 1972 M49 0:56:31,4 0:18:10,8

79. Plaček Pavel 95 Plaček 1987 M39 0:56:55,8 0:18:35,2

80. Salawa Jiří 31 Hlučín 1967 M59 0:56:56,7 0:18:36,1

81. Najdek Bohumír 122 Racing Olešná 1955 M60+ 0:57:06,2 0:18:45,6

82. Chříbek Vojtěch 3 TJ Sokol Závada 1987 M39 0:57:13,9 0:18:53,3

83. Bedrunková Sára 14 Běhny z Prajzské 1993 Z29 0:57:33,6 0:19:13,0

84. Strakošová  Michaela 15 Běhny z Prajzské 1985 Z39 0:58:08,0 0:19:47,4

85. Georgiou Lucie 83 Georgiani 1976 Z49 0:58:24,4 0:20:03,8

86. Zonková Petra 90 Opava 1989 Z39 0:58:38,4 0:20:17,8

87. Štencel Jiří 20 Fulnek 1963 M59 0:59:12,5 0:20:51,9

88. Spáčil Radek 113 Běžecký klub Skřipov 1993 M29 0:59:23,3 0:21:02,7

89. Lasák Ondřej 66 SDH ZÁVADA 1984 M39 0:59:25,8 0:21:05,2

90. Halfarová Marta 141 Štěpánkovice 1983 Z39 0:59:39,9 0:21:19,3

91. Popek  Martin 112 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 M59 0:59:53,6 0:21:33,0

92. Melecká Kateřina 87 Babylonbike Litultovice 1984 Z39 1:00:02,4 0:21:41,8

93. Hluchník Jakub 137 Manchestr United 1992 M29 1:00:11,8 0:21:51,2

94. Richterová Věra 40 Pomalé šípy 1968 Z50+ 1:00:35,4 0:22:14,8

95. Szturz Pavel 74 OHS 1971 M49 1:00:39,8 0:22:19,2

96. Sosnová  Martina 109 BK Ludgeřovice 1989 Z39 1:01:04,8 0:22:44,2

97. Hájovský Tomáš 107 Hlučín 1964 M59 1:01:17,9 0:22:57,3

98. Mašíková Markéta 81 MAJK 1981 Z39 1:01:32,4 0:23:11,8

99. Švidernoch Milan 17 X-AIR Ostrava 1958 M60+ 1:01:58,5 0:23:37,9

100. Helisová Kateřina 16 Běhny z Prajzské 1989 Z39 1:02:07,7 0:23:47,1

101. Kuchařová Petra 93 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 Z49 1:02:14,7 0:23:54,1

102. Hrubá Lenka 97 Bohuslavice 1981 Z39 1:02:47,7 0:24:27,1

103. Bytomský Petr 7 Bo !!! 1984 M39 1:03:58,7 0:25:38,1

104. Rinka Tomáš 32 Model Run Team 1979 M49 1:04:29,8 0:26:09,2

105. Georgiou David 84 Georgiani 1977 M49 1:05:06,5 0:26:45,9

106. Chříbková Monika 132 TJ Sokol Závada 1986 Z39 1:05:17,4 0:26:56,8

107. Novák Lukáš 134 Funatic club 2001 M29 1:06:32,6 0:28:12,0

108. Hudeczek Pavel 75 BK Ludgeřovice 1967 M59 1:06:35,2 0:28:14,6

109. Slaninová Nikol 136 MK Seitl Ostrava 1994 Z29 1:06:39,0 0:28:18,4

110. Rinka Erich 13 Prajzsky BK Kravaře 1954 M60+ 1:06:41,9 0:28:21,3

111. Habura Jaroslav 4 SDH ZÁVADA 1975 M49 1:06:58,7 0:28:38,1

112. Kozelský  Radek 48 Bistec 1972 M49 1:07:12,8 0:28:52,2

113. Černota Radim 104 hupnakolo 1975 M49 1:09:29,2 0:31:08,6
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114. Ostárková Ester 82 zavadateam 1998 Z29 1:10:25,7 0:32:05,1

115. Haburová Jana 133 Funatic club 1973 Z49 1:10:36,4 0:32:15,8

116. Artimová Pavlína 71 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 Z49 1:11:58,0 0:33:37,4

117. Szturzová Aneta 72 Bohuslavice 2005 Z29 1:12:29,3 0:34:08,7

118. Lorková Andrea 79 obec Závada 1976 Z49 1:12:47,1 0:34:26,5

119. Černá Iva 70 Black 1976 Z49 1:14:49,8 0:36:29,2

120. Raisová Věra 89 Rise 1969 Z50+ 1:14:50,0 0:36:29,4

121. Kurková Johanka 27 Ženy Závada 2001 Z29 1:15:27,4 0:37:06,8

122. Štefková Simona 126 Verbental 1971 Z49 1:16:09,1 0:37:48,5

123. Obdržálek Vít 50 Hrabová 1965 M59 1:17:33,3 0:39:12,7

124. Kozelský Jaroslav 59 Bistec 2004 M29 1:23:49,6 0:45:29,0

125. Slížová Jana 42 FC-B7 TÝM!!! 1977 Z49 1:24:54,6 0:46:34,0

126. Steinová Jana 58 SPARKLER 1977 Z49 1:24:57,3 0:46:36,7

127. Švrček Jiří 143 Ostrava 1953 M60+ 1:33:00,3 0:54:39,7
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10 km - MUŽI DO 29 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Pytlík Jiří 45 MK Seitl Ostrava 1991 M29 0:38:20,6

2. Lukáš Jakub 98 Háj ve Slezsku 1993 M29 0:41:03,9 0:02:43,3

3. Janeček Tomáš 12 NAPOHODU! bike team Píšť 1991 M29 0:42:37,0 0:04:16,4

4. Burda Filip 23 inTrenér Petr Kopřiva 1991 M29 0:44:05,7 0:05:45,1

5. Szturz Jan 73 HOF 2002 M29 0:45:21,8 0:07:01,2

6. Stuchlý Jan 36 Z Chuchelné 1992 M29 0:47:44,0 0:09:23,4

7. Šalata Patrik 111 Běžecký klub Skřipov 1994 M29 0:52:01,2 0:13:40,6

8. Holuša Patrik 119 SDH Bělá 1993 M29 0:52:18,8 0:13:58,2

9. Spáčil Radek 113 Běžecký klub Skřipov 1993 M29 0:59:23,3 0:21:02,7

10. Hluchník Jakub 137 Manchestr United 1992 M29 1:00:11,8 0:21:51,2

11. Novák Lukáš 134 Funatic club 2001 M29 1:06:32,6 0:28:12,0

12. Kozelský Jaroslav 59 Bistec 2004 M29 1:23:49,6 0:45:29,0

10 km - MUŽI 30 - 39 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Holec Pavel 140 Hore dole Huslenky 1985 M39 0:39:55,8

2. Bystřičan  Lukáš 22 FC-B7 TÝM!!! 1983 M39 0:41:07,0 0:01:11,2

3. Janeček Roman 77 Caramba! Team 1981 M39 0:41:11,9 0:01:16,1

4. Černoch Karel 125 "Sportovec, ne zpěvák" 1987 M39 0:43:11,6 0:03:15,8

5. Němec Jakub 103 Caramba! Team 1984 M39 0:43:32,9 0:03:37,1

6. Hanzlík Patrik 10 Dolní Benešov - Zábřeh 1982 M39 0:46:17,7 0:06:21,9

7. Mučka Jiří 127 SDH Ludgeřovice 1986 M39 0:48:27,3 0:08:31,5

8. Bartošík Daniel 120 nemám tým 1981 M39 0:49:50,4 0:09:54,6

9. Hudeček Stanislav 57 #hudyteam 1986 M39 0:50:44,4 0:10:48,6

10. Londa Jiří 30 SK Černé plíce 1990 M39 0:51:05,6 0:11:09,8

11. Kaňovský Ondřej 56 Modrá Ústřice 1983 M39 0:52:18,6 0:12:22,8

12. Andrysík Jiří 91 Dolní Benešov 1987 M39 0:53:47,4 0:13:51,6

13. Sedláček Marek 100 Petřvald Příbor 1990 M39 0:54:07,0 0:14:11,2

14. Sýkora Jan 105 Hlučín 1985 M39 0:55:15,5 0:15:19,7

15. Janoš Vojtěch 130 SK Černé plíce 1990 M39 0:56:30,9 0:16:35,1

16. Plaček Pavel 95 Plaček 1987 M39 0:56:55,8 0:17:00,0

17. Chříbek Vojtěch 3 TJ Sokol Závada 1987 M39 0:57:13,9 0:17:18,1

18. Lasák Ondřej 66 SDH ZÁVADA 1984 M39 0:59:25,8 0:19:30,0

19. Bytomský Petr 7 Bo !!! 1984 M39 1:03:58,7 0:24:02,9
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10 km - MUŽI 40 - 49 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Škapa Marek 9 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 M49 0:40:35,1

2. Chytrý Ondřej 19 Turdebir 1978 M49 0:40:40,0 0:00:04,9

3. Hartig David 6 Burik Running Team 1973 M49 0:41:54,7 0:01:19,6

4. Velička Aleš 68 HIEcamp.cz 1973 M49 0:42:35,9 0:02:00,8

5. Polášek Petr 26 Bobrovníky 1976 M49 0:43:02,1 0:02:27,0

6. Jeziorski Piotr 44 Caramba! Team 1978 M49 0:43:31,7 0:02:56,6

7. Kabaja Jiří 51 Běhat nás baví 1974 M49 0:43:34,8 0:02:59,7

8. Vitásek Tomáš 24 SLIPKA GYM Kobeřice 1975 M49 0:44:27,9 0:03:52,8

9. Schubert Valdemar 94 BK LUDGEŘOVICE 1974 M49 0:45:33,2 0:04:58,1

10. Svoboda Martin 124 Ostrava 1976 M49 0:45:44,3 0:05:09,2

11. Grycman Kazimierz 116 NIEZRZESZONY 1972 M49 0:45:57,2 0:05:22,1

12. Pospíšil Petr 114 Otice 1979 M49 0:46:30,0 0:05:54,9

13. Kozel Michal 33 Mto 1980 M49 0:46:56,9 0:06:21,8

14. Gargoš Stanislav 106 Caramba! Team 1971 M49 0:47:30,8 0:06:55,7

15. Šmída Zdeněk 25 NAPOHODU! bike team Píšť 1973 M49 0:49:33,3 0:08:58,2

16. Cigánek Martin 118 Brušperk 1979 M49 0:49:33,6 0:08:58,5

17. Kaluža Radim 53 G36 1976 M49 0:50:52,1 0:10:17,0

18. Král Miroslav 135 FC-B7 TÝM!!! 1971 M49 0:50:57,9 0:10:22,8

19. Jašek Roman 96 Erholung team 1973 M49 0:51:22,5 0:10:47,4

20. Hluchník Hynek 101 Noname 1977 M49 0:52:06,1 0:11:31,0

21. Glogar Daniel 18 Tur de bir 1978 M49 0:53:05,6 0:12:30,5

22. Rubeš Pavel 131 SK Černé plíce 1980 M49 0:53:29,3 0:12:54,2

23. Siročák Petr 102 Tři křížky Ostrava 1978 M49 0:54:23,7 0:13:48,6

24. Pavelek  Ladislav 92 Babylonbike 1978 M49 0:55:09,9 0:14:34,8

25. Stošek René 76 Hlučín 1972 M49 0:55:25,5 0:14:50,4

26. Kubiš David 138 Závada fotbalisté 1978 M49 0:56:08,0 0:15:32,9

27. Beran Jan 21 Vítkov 1971 M49 0:56:10,9 0:15:35,8

28. Siročák Marek 78 Šakal Kbely 1972 M49 0:56:31,4 0:15:56,3

29. Szturz Pavel 74 OHS 1971 M49 1:00:39,8 0:20:04,7

30. Rinka Tomáš 32 Model Run Team 1979 M49 1:04:29,8 0:23:54,7

31. Georgiou David 84 Georgiani 1977 M49 1:05:06,5 0:24:31,4

32. Habura Jaroslav 4 SDH ZÁVADA 1975 M49 1:06:58,7 0:26:23,6

33. Kozelský  Radek 48 Bistec 1972 M49 1:07:12,8 0:26:37,7

34. Černota Radim 104 hupnakolo 1975 M49 1:09:29,2 0:28:54,1
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10 km - MUŽI 50 - 59 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Kolich Rosťa 8 BK SAK Karviná 1964 M59 0:42:29,0

2. Řeháček Michael 121 Bílovec 1969 M59 0:46:29,0 0:04:00,0

3. Artim Radek 69 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 M59 0:46:37,0 0:04:08,0

4. Juran Radim 142 BSC Opava 1965 M59 0:46:48,4 0:04:19,4

5. Baláž Roman 108 BALÁŽ EXTREME TEAM Ostrava 1965 M59 0:46:55,5 0:04:26,5

6. Komárek Pavel 49 SK Bohuslavice 1970 M59 0:52:44,1 0:10:15,1

7. Bořucký Jiří 35 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 M59 0:52:54,7 0:10:25,7

8. Groš Štefan 46 ZaFaR Frenštát p.R 1961 M59 0:53:41,3 0:11:12,3

9. Richter Libor 39 Pomalé šípy 1962 M59 0:53:47,2 0:11:18,2

10. Novotný Tomáš 86 TJ Hlučín 1970 M59 0:54:01,7 0:11:32,7

11. Pormann Tomáš 139 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 M59 0:54:05,3 0:11:36,3

12. Hrbáč Jiří 129 MK Seitl Ostrava 1962 M59 0:54:27,6 0:11:58,6

13. Vlček Jiří 88 TK Hlučín 1964 M59 0:54:51,0 0:12:22,0

14. Bardaševský Lubomír 85 BK Ludgeřovice 1962 M59 0:55:05,4 0:12:36,4

15. Salawa Jiří 31 Hlučín 1967 M59 0:56:56,7 0:14:27,7

16. Štencel Jiří 20 Fulnek 1963 M59 0:59:12,5 0:16:43,5

17. Popek  Martin 112 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 M59 0:59:53,6 0:17:24,6

18. Hájovský Tomáš 107 Hlučín 1964 M59 1:01:17,9 0:18:48,9

19. Hudeczek Pavel 75 BK Ludgeřovice 1967 M59 1:06:35,2 0:24:06,2

20. Obdržálek Vít 50 Hrabová 1965 M59 1:17:33,3 0:35:04,3

10 km - MUŽI NAD 60 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Škrabánek Petr 29 MK Seitl Ostrava 1960 M60+ 0:43:37,2

2. Navrátil Jaroslav 117 Mushing team Ostrava 1960 M60+ 0:50:41,9 0:07:04,7

3. Jadrníček Petr 67 Pedro 1957 M60+ 0:51:53,2 0:08:16,0

4. Přívětivý Miroslav 47 Přibor 1953 M60+ 0:55:03,3 0:11:26,1

5. Najdek Bohumír 122 Racing Olešná 1955 M60+ 0:57:06,2 0:13:29,0

6. Švidernoch Milan 17 X-AIR Ostrava 1958 M60+ 1:01:58,5 0:18:21,3

7. Rinka Erich 13 Prajzsky BK Kravaře 1954 M60+ 1:06:41,9 0:23:04,7

8. Švrček Jiří 143 Ostrava 1953 M60+ 1:33:00,3 0:49:23,1
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10 km - ŽENY DO 29 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Bedrunková Sára 14 Běhny z Prajzské 1993 Z29 0:57:33,6

2. Slaninová Nikol 136 MK Seitl Ostrava 1994 Z29 1:06:39,0 0:09:05,4

3. Ostárková Ester 82 zavadateam 1998 Z29 1:10:25,7 0:12:52,1

4. Szturzová Aneta 72 Bohuslavice 2005 Z29 1:12:29,3 0:14:55,7

5. Kurková Johanka 27 Ženy Závada 2001 Z29 1:15:27,4 0:17:53,8

10 km - ŽENY 30 - 39 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Mrůzková Hana 28 Rampouch 1981 Z39 0:45:32,3

2. Legerská Hana 52 SSK Vítkovice 1985 Z39 0:47:30,6 0:01:58,3

3. Najdková Ivana 60 Marlenka FM 1985 Z39 0:49:54,8 0:04:22,5

4. Bořucká Andrea 34 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1988 Z39 0:51:53,4 0:06:21,1

5. Lippová Zuzana 37 SK Černé plíce 1986 Z39 0:54:21,9 0:08:49,6

6. Jarolimová  Eva 123 Dolni Benešov-Zábřeh 1990 Z39 0:56:07,6 0:10:35,3

7. Strakošová  Michaela 15 Běhny z Prajzské 1985 Z39 0:58:08,0 0:12:35,7

8. Zonková Petra 90 Opava 1989 Z39 0:58:38,4 0:13:06,1

9. Halfarová Marta 141 Štěpánkovice 1983 Z39 0:59:39,9 0:14:07,6

10. Melecká Kateřina 87 Babylonbike Litultovice 1984 Z39 1:00:02,4 0:14:30,1

11. Sosnová  Martina 109 BK Ludgeřovice 1989 Z39 1:01:04,8 0:15:32,5

12. Mašíková Markéta 81 MAJK 1981 Z39 1:01:32,4 0:16:00,1

13. Helisová Kateřina 16 Běhny z Prajzské 1989 Z39 1:02:07,7 0:16:35,4

14. Hrubá Lenka 97 Bohuslavice 1981 Z39 1:02:47,7 0:17:15,4

15. Chříbková Monika 132 TJ Sokol Závada 1986 Z39 1:05:17,4 0:19:45,1
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10 km - ŽENY 40 - 49 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Pastorová Petra 43 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 Z49 0:43:01,9

2. Sobková Alena 61 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 Z49 0:54:56,8 0:11:54,9

3. Klemensová Gabriela 11 Dolní Benešov - Zabreh 1979 Z49 0:55:27,0 0:12:25,1

4. Georgiou Lucie 83 Georgiani 1976 Z49 0:58:24,4 0:15:22,5

5. Kuchařová Petra 93 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 Z49 1:02:14,7 0:19:12,8

6. Haburová Jana 133 Funatic club 1973 Z49 1:10:36,4 0:27:34,5

7. Artimová Pavlína 71 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 Z49 1:11:58,0 0:28:56,1

8. Lorková Andrea 79 obec Závada 1976 Z49 1:12:47,1 0:29:45,2

9. Černá Iva 70 Black 1976 Z49 1:14:49,8 0:31:47,9

10. Štefková Simona 126 Verbental 1971 Z49 1:16:09,1 0:33:07,2

11. Slížová Jana 42 FC-B7 TÝM!!! 1977 Z49 1:24:54,6 0:41:52,7

12. Steinová Jana 58 SPARKLER 1977 Z49 1:24:57,3 0:41:55,4

10 km - ŽENY NAD 50 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Richterová Věra 40 Pomalé šípy 1968 Z50+ 1:00:35,4

2. Raisová Věra 89 Rise 1969 Z50+ 1:14:50,0 0:14:14,6
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10 km - KATEGORIE MÍSTNÍ MUŽI

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Janeček Tomáš 12 NAPOHODU! bike team Píšť 1991 M29 0:42:37,0

2. Vitásek Tomáš 24 SLIPKA GYM Kobeřice 1975 M49 0:44:27,9 0:01:50,9

3. Kubiš David 138 Závada fotbalisté 1978 M49 0:56:08,0 0:13:31,0

4. Plaček Pavel 95 Plaček 1987 M39 0:56:55,8 0:14:18,8

5. Chříbek Vojtěch 3 TJ Sokol Závada 1987 M39 0:57:13,9 0:14:36,9

6. Lasák Ondřej 66 SDH ZÁVADA 1984 M39 0:59:25,8 0:16:48,8

7. Habura Jaroslav 4 SDH ZÁVADA 1975 M49 1:06:58,7 0:24:21,7

10 km - KATEGORIE MÍSTNÍ ŽENY

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Chříbková Monika 132 TJ Sokol Závada 1986 Z39 1:05:17,4

2. Ostárková Ester 82 zavadateam 1998 Z29 1:10:25,7 0:05:08,3

3. Lorková Andrea 79 obec Závada 1976 Z49 1:12:47,1 0:07:29,7

4. Kurková Johanka 27 Ženy Závada 2001 Z29 1:15:27,4 0:10:10,0

5. Štefková Simona 126 Verbental 1971 Z49 1:16:09,1 0:10:51,7
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